

Book	VCCCD Board Policy Manual
Section	Chapter 1 The District
Title	BP 1100 Ventura County Community College District
Code	BP 1100
Status	Active
Legal	California Education Code Section 72000(b)
Adopted	January 17, 2006
Last Reviewed	July 10, 2012

The District has been named Ventura County Community College District.

The name is the property of the District. No person shall, without the permission of the Chancellor, use this name or the name(s) of its college(s), department(s), subsidiary brands and mascots, facilities, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by the District.

Ventura County Community College District consists of the Chancellor's Office, District Administrative Center and the following colleges:

- Moorpark College
- Oxnard College
- Ventura College

The Chancellor will notify the Board regarding the authorization of the use of District name(s) by an outside entity and the justification for such actions.

No administrative procedure is required.